Iota 2024, ISSN 2774-4353, Vol.04, 03; doi: 10.31763/iota.v4i3.791                            https://pubs.ascee.org/index.php/iota
Research Article
Implementation of a Forward Chaining Expert System in Diagnosing
Laptop Damage
1,*Putri Sakinah , 2Yomei Hendra, 3Budy Satria, 4Zumardi Rahman, 5Fajar Maulana, 6Aldo Eko Syaputra
1,2,6  Universitas Adzkia Padang, West Sumatera, Indonesia
3 Institut Teknologi Mitra Gama, Bengkalis Regency, Riau, Indonesia
4 Universitas Metamedia, Nort Padang, West Sumatra, Indonesia

Mandalika ISSN 2721-4796 (online), 4(3), 1973-1996. https://doi.org/10.36312/jcm.v4i3.3374
6. Kurniawan, I. H. (2019). Pengembangan Sistem Pakar Penganalisis Kepribadian Manusia (Doctoral dissertation, UAJY).
7. Hermawanto, D. A., & Anggita, S. D. (2022). Penerapan Metode Forward Chaining pada Sistem Pakar untuk Identifikasi
Kerusakan Mesin Ekskavator. Building of Informatics, Technology and Science (BITS), 4(3), 1266-1273.
Iota 2024, ISSN 2774-4353, 04, 03                  505/505
8. Ilyas, M., Hutagalung, J. E., & Suparmadi, S. (2022). Penerapan Metode Forward Chaining Pada Sistem Pakar Untuk Diagnosa
Kerusakan Sepeda Motor Berbasis Web. Building of Informatics, Technology, and Science (BITS), 4(2), 932–942.
9. Anto, A., Sinawati, S., & Puji, A. T. (2022). Diagnosa Kerusakan Pada Alat Berat Menggunakan Metode Forward Chaining.
Sebatik, 26(2), 489–494. https://doi.org/10.46984/sebatik.v26i2.2070
10. Y.  S.  Eirlangga  and  A.  E.  Syaputra,  “Klasifikasi  Penjurusan  pada  Sekolah  Menengah  Atas  (SMA)
dengan  Metode Algoritma C4.5,” J. Inf. dan Teknol., vol. 4, no. 3, pp. 160–165, 2022, doi: 10.37034/jidt.v4i3.235.S. Jiao, G.
Zhang, M. Zhou and G. Li, "A Comprehensive Review of Research Hotspots on Battery Management Systems for UAVs," in
IEEE Access, vol. 11, pp. 84636-84650, 2023, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3301989 [Crossref]
11. S. Puspitaningsih, Suryono and Farikhin, "Design and Implementation of an Emergency Pregnancy Referral System Using
Rule-Based Expert System Forward Chaining Method," 2021 Sixth International Conference on Informatics and Computing
(ICIC), Jakarta, Indonesia, 2021, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/ICIC54025.2021.9632953.
12. G. C. Manulangga, C. E. B. Bire and D. S. Bataona, "Expert System of The Criminal Code using Forward Chaining and RDBMS
Paradox," 2018 International Conference on Information Technology Systems and Innovation (ICITSI), Bandung, Indonesia,
2018, pp. 312-317, doi: 10.1109/ICITSI.2018.8696060.
13. R. N. Pranata, A. B. Osmond and C. Setianingsih, "Potential Level Detection of Skin Cancer with Expert System Using Forward
Chaining and Certainty Factor Method," 2018 IEEE International Conference on Internet of Things and Intelligence System
(IOTAIS), Bali, Indonesia, 2018, pp. 207-213, doi: 10.1109/IOTAIS.2018.8600855.
14. P. Windriyani, S. Kom, S. T. Wiharto, M. Kom, S. W. Sihwi and S. Kom, "Expert system for detecting mental disorder with
Forward Chaining method," International Conference on ICT for Smart Society, Jakarta, Indonesia, 2013, pp. 1-7, doi:
10.1109/ICTSS.2013.6588068.
15. D. R. Mardian, S. Risnanto, E. Garnia, K. M. Adhinugraha, H. Rahayu and R. S. Rachman, "Forward Chaining and Certainly
Factor Method Optimization for Lung Disease Expert System," 2023 17th International Conference on Telecommunication
Systems, Services, and Applications (TSSA), Lombok, Indonesia, 2023, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/TSSA59948.2023.10366958.
16. M. D. Sinaga, F. Tambunan, C. J. M. Sianturi, A. Syahputra, F. Tahel and S. Aliyah, "An Expert System for Diagnosing
Leptospirosis Disease Using Forward Chaining and Bayes Theorem," 2019 7th International Conference on Cyber and IT
Service Management (CITSM), Jakarta, Indonesia, 2019, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/CITSM47753.2019.8965338.
17. R. E. Saputra, B. Irawan and Y. E. Nugraha, "System design and implementation automation system of expert system on
hydroponics nutrients control using forward chaining method," 2017 IEEE Asia Pacific Conference on Wireless and Mobile
(APWiMob), Bandung, 2017, pp. 41-46, doi: 10.1109/APWiMob.2017.8284002.
18. I. Astuti, H. Sutarno and Rasim, "The expert system of children's digestive tract diseases diagnostic using combination of
forward chaining and certainty factor methods," 2017 3rd International Conference on Science in Information Technology
(ICSITech), Bandung, Indonesia, 2017, pp. 608-612, doi: 10.1109/ICSITech.2017.8257185.
19. S. Aisa et al., "System Weaning Food Product Using Forward Chaining Method," 2021 3rd International Conference on
Cybernetics and Intelligent System (ICORIS), Makasar, Indonesia, 2021, pp. 1-7, doi: 10.1109/ICORIS52787.2021.9649643.
20. W. Uriawan, A. R. Atmadja, M. Irfan, I. Taufik and N. J. Luhung, "Comparison of Certainty Factor and Forward Chaining for
Early Diagnosis of Cats Skin Diseases," 2018 6th International Conference on Cyber and IT Service Management (CITSM),
Parapat, Indonesia, 2018, pp. 1-7, doi: 10.1109/CITSM.2018.8674381.